GSM-ASIA PACIFIC CONFERENCE
Evidence for Policy Making:

Some Data: on International Calling, Roaming,
mobile prices, international calling @BOP

Colombo
08 August 2008

Helani Galpaya - galpaya@lirne.net

>?LIRN Easia

www.lirneasia.net



I Look at some data for:

» International Calling (IDD)

» International Roaming

» Mobile Prices

» Performance of Pakistan’s Mobile sector
» What we know about the BOP

» Broadband Prices
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I International Calling

» From the SAARC Region

9

'/ LIRNEasia
4\ www.lirneasia.net

2



The best rates not necessarily for calling the neiahhg

Calling
From

Afghanistan
Bangladesh

Bhutan
India
Maldives

Nepal

Pakistan
SriLanka

Calling to
Afghanistan

Peok 0.38
Off-peak 0.29
Peak-

Off-peak-
0.22
0.70
Peak 0.36
Off-pegk 0236

& Bangladesh

o

SAARC

0.36
036

© o o
N B & Srilanka

0.59
0.59
0.22
0.30
0.36
036

Pakistan:

Cheapest rate = USD 0.03 (to US,
China, France..etc)

But Cheapest rate to SAARC
country =: USD 0.12 (to BD)

4X more expensive

2L
=

0.54
0.38
0.29

0.59
0.15
0.38
0.73
073

%]
=

0.54
0.38
0.29
0.59
0.59
0.15
0.70
0.73
073

0.29

0.29

0.29

0.03

0.03

0.74

0.23

-

;
0.54
0.43
0.34

056 L5 055

0.59
0.15
0.38
0.73
073
0.03
0.23

0.14
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I International Roaming
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Can be priced for different “activities” while roaming..

» Make a call to a local number (a number in the home country)
» Receiving a call

» Call home

» Receive SMS

» Send SMS

» Call another international number

» Use Data services (GPRS, HSPA etc)
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Making a Local Call while roaming varies from USD 0.16 — 4.95

e 8 § - 2 8
2§ - : . .g“__-z§= g TR g
SRR EE SRR IR RN IR RER RN R3]
3¢5 503 E §38° 3 T3232:°;5¢ St gFErE- S
5 =
Australiag 71  0.491.870.341.620.821.511.162.110.880.771.121.94068  0.320431.120.280.83  1.011.940580.64 058112054  0.770.430.371.122.710.540.41
Bangladeshp 440.60 1.440.281.190.70 0.290.451.120.54 0.360.510.16 0421.05 042 0.28 0.250.300.290.62 0.37
Bhutan  0.940.39 0.28  1.20048 0.51 0.49 0.17 0.220.350.280.63
Brunel  1.382.07 2.070.83 1.381.382410.75241  0.451.382.41 0.62 0.67 1.38 1.382.410.371.38 0.33
Cooklslands2 110.602.112.112.112.111.41 1.412.112.111.411.411.41 t4124121124124012410 - 211 - 241241 - 2.4t - t4t2412400840 - - 2.4t
Fiji 103 0.53 0.450.532.610.740.44 0.28 0.630.29 034 045
Fr.Polynesia g0 0.841.321.12 0.34  1.510.690.64 0.34 1.320.55 0.34 0.550.430.360.801.060.55
Honk Kongp 721.340.481.780.350.530.391.341.051.040.85  0.561.580.780.580.540.530.320.190.821.080.67140 0.62  1.040.33097 0.420420.360.84  0.650.40
India0.710.660.501.58  0.530.53 0.530.66  0.660.530.580.390.210.530.74  0.500.66 - 0.320.66  0.260.370.390.66 0.39
Japan0.730.730.73  0.730.690.69  0.730.730.730.690.690.73  0.460.730.690.690.730.73  0.730.730.730.73[81.190.690.73  0.690.730.690.69 0.69
Koreapgs  1.211.210.730.730.72 0.480460.581.210.35  0.730.730.631.210.730.911.21 1.21 0.63 0.461.210.580.63 0.91
Macau 105066  0.330.530.45 0.830.340.571.490.560.34044  0.340.35 083  0.63[8M0.630.32 0.550.420.350.83 0.32
Malaysiag 37119148  1.048.:261.19 1481.041.042.961631481.93163 193282 193148 178 104193  0.741.481.041.19 148
Maldives  1.270.621.92 0.85 0.370.631.630.650.38 0.37 0.35 058043 0.86
Mongollao.751.280.72 0.88 0.370.621.630.720.38  0.450.370.24 048 0.37 0.340.460.380.85 0.44
Nepalo.60  0.401.440.28043 0.290.501.380.480.30 0.21 045 0.28 0.260.37  0.66
NewZealand 434067  0420.630.951511.271.02  0.390.771.720.770.74  0.530.77 074 063074 070035  0880.600.490.420.91 984137035
Pakistano 90149090  1.490.900.90 090149 090090  0.900.900.90 0.900.90 -0.90 0.900.901.491.490.90 0.90
Philippines2621311.31  1.311.311.75 1.31 1. 131131131131 175131 131 1.311.311.311.31 1.31
Sri'-"f'"'""f'1.su11.451.45.0.82&1.45 0.821.45.0.461.021.911.451.020.820.46 191046 145 145145 082  0.82145 1.02
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Making a local call while roaming in S Asia is unpredictable. Cheap
In SE & E Asia. Expensive from Pacific Islands/AU/NZ expensive.

High

Level of
Discrimination in
price offered
(standard
deviation)

Classification of Local Calling by roaming country

Maldives, Sri Lanka

Korea, Macau

Afghanistan, Bangladesh,
Bhutan, India, Nepal

Mongolia
Pakistan
China, Hong Kong SAR,
Japan, Taiwan
Low Average Price Paid by High

Roaming Customer k/
a
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Receiving a call while roaming: Distance Charge Only — USD 5.84

g 2 g 3, 8

! . | °

hinaladalsiesnnn i mr e a
g < 5 :: £ = = = ; a E £ © £ 8

Australiap 58  0.491.870.340.330.820.341.030.340.880.860.951.12 - 032043095019 - 084112 - 036 - 095 - 086043037085 - - -
Bangladesh0.88065  1.640.630.621.08 059051201038 074078049 072041 053 057 054060067091 0.29

Bhutan  Free0.39 028  1.84Free 0.51 0.23 017  0.220.350.280.63
Brunei  1.722.41 241221 1.721.722.761.792.76 5138276 283 2.61 172  1.38276 179
Cook Islands0.700.700.700.700.700.700.70  0.700.700.700.70 0.700.70 070070070070070070070 - 070070 - 070 070070070070 - - 0.70

Fiji 061 0.76 1.191.478500.76 1.16 117 061076 107 076

French
Polynesia 146 1.46 2 59 240 146 1461.46 2.61 2.051.46

Honk Kong2.63 1.992.31 3136/1.342.451.001.582.22 1.582.11 2.02 1.011.011.940.801.771.771.791.691.97 1.95 1.541.342.021.181.731.351.85 1.541.01

India-AirTel1.141.141.141.141.141.141.14  1141.141.141.141.14  1.141.141.141.141.141.141.141.141.14 - 1.141.141.141.141.141.141.14 1.14
As As As
Appl Appl Appl
India-= icail icabl icabl
Reliance0.581.31042158  1.311.31 1.311.31 1.311.310.290.390.321.31 e? 0.501.31 e 131026 e 1.31066 1.31
Japan0.73 - 073 073 - 069 - - 0.730.690.690.73 - - 069 - 073 - 073 - - 0.73.1.190.69 - 0.690.730.690.69 -
Macau 034178  1.571.770.60 2070501.148520540551.68  1.061.58 126 1598888124100 1.101.660.901.50 1.24
Malaysia2371.19148  1.043.261.19 1481.041.042.961.631481931.63 193282193148 178 1.041.930.741.481.041.19 148
Maldives  0.310.702.47 1.930.31 0.650.732.650.31 0.65 0.69 082 081077 113
Mongolia1.730.791.70 1.78 1.041.263110.79066  1.561.331.35 1.21 1.21 1.261.511.291.80 1.29
Nepal0.50  0.402.160.280.43 0.290.232.120.00 0.30 0.32 0.27 028 026037 066
New Zealand 70070  0.700.700.700.700.700.70  0.700.700.700.700.70  0.700.70 070 070070 ©0.700.70  0.700.700.700.700.700.700.70
Philippines3621.311.31 1.311.311.75 1.31 2621.31 1.311.311.311.311.751.31 1.31 1.311.311.311.31 1.31

Singapore 1.76--247 459459 1.76‘247_1.41_247 - 88 2 47188 1.761.76 459
SriLanka1.801.281.28 0.722581.28 0.721.28 0.350.931.801.280.930.720.351.800.35 2 1.281.280.72 0.721.28 0.93

\/QLlRN Easia

www.lirneasia.net
8




Receiving a call: S Asian operators charge different prices based
on the customer’s home country. They also charge higher prices.

High

Level of
Discrimination in
price offered
(standard
deviation)

Classification of Incoming Call by roaming country

Pakistan

Korea

Bangladesh, India, Maldives
Nepal

Macau, Mongolia

Hong Kong SAR, Taiwan

Afghanistan
China

Low

Average Price Paid by High

Roaming Customer k/
a

-
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Calling Home can be expensive: USD 0.32 - 11.16. MV roaming in
AU 11.16 but AU roaming in MV 2.71....reciprocity?

can
Australia

2.582.

Bangladesh1.61

Bhutan
Brunei

Gook lsland55_27

French
Polynesia

Honk Kong2 .39
India-
Reliance 1.87

Japan3 .49

Macau
Malaysia 1.78
Maldives
Mongolia; ,,

Nepal2.20
New Zealand

Pakistan2.25
Singapore

! 8 £
g £ 5 z 8
gl i 2 8y 58348 _§:45 3, &
_& e .= g a = E & e a g .E ‘g E - |§ 6 g =¢= . §
§2SCctfy $E?sgifsiafEoilygoEmiec
i 8585858 LiB S22 S S 22323252228 & £
0.953.001293.60338291292251151183194353217 081162194271 437 253353192042  1.171.942.83
243 2163.101.77146 177 1.94 2.26 3.01 1423.071.56 042344 067 3.34
2 9 192 239252 2 2 2
2.073.10 3.102.60 2413103.10242310  1.752.073.10 110 067 3.10
0605.275.275275273.16  3.165215273.163.163.16  3.16527527527527 - 527 - 521 - 5271521 - 527
3.38 180 3.134.24 2.614.571.77 289 1881.97
5.25 3433.001.99 258 3.022.082.00 353 187187 401
260083294114 179085448 186432147  370319194173251094162198 496152234360 106  2.082.014.04
276039237 276276 276276  276276342174271276 379 100276 - 3.762.76
165165 257349161  165165165161340165  115257161161349 349 1.651.652.571.65.5.32_1.61 257
162109  3.241.79081 1670.702474493.061.151.15  2.683.51052 338 1128008253230
119 0.74 2.670.89 1781330740742671331.19133133 133 133 133088 118 0.741.33
0.933.17 3.50 2.813.583.30 2.543.29 3.85 3.80
124 3.64 198269330384163  1784.01347 037 481
0.292.162.212.47 1510.50 2.80 2.04 2.60 3.22 0.32 3.22
541119  148207383271267274  200402348242225 127172 202 207119 141274
299149 299225225 225320 225349 149349225 225225 495349
176450 450450247 459459  176353353247450450450 141459 459 459247 459 459247459

lelands

s .28
2823847
AERE 8 EE

1.891.94 366 1.051.94
210 2011541867
2 2 2 2
2.07 3.10 1.57_2.41
- 316 - B.275.273.16
2.40 0.79
2837 414 299229
1.43 357111176
1.45 2081581.79
1.61 349161161349
2.34 3.601.072.01
34 TS QT4 888287
2.92 3.05 2837
2.50 491302229
2.04 243 1.79
3161.90 411172183
349 23 299149 23
- 1.76 1.76

2 Tonga
S Vanuaiy
Vietnam

[2L]
o -

_\
~
)

(45

e
|
@

3.16

1.49.

3.761.20

1.58
2.57
1.08
.88

1.31

1693.161.19
1.49
4.58

Vanuatu2.102.102.102.102.102.102.102.102.102.10 2.102.102.10 2.10 2.10 2.102.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.102.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10.2.10
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Calling home:

High

Level of
Discrimination in
price offered
(standard
deviation)

Classification of Outgoing Call to Home Country, by roaming country

Bangladesh, Nepal,
Pakistan

Macau, Taiwan

Maldives, Nepal

Mongolia

China, Hong Kong, Japan,
Korea

Afghanistan, Bhutan,

India

Low

Average Price Paid by

Roaming Customer

High
=\

A

LIRNEasia
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Sending an SMS: up to USD 1.58
&

[ R ] @ 2
"3"5 e E ﬁaség - s & \&—.!'5‘ SE‘.E:'E&%E
fffeedsipitsctaneaatitndi fFefsfei
(zgﬂ‘"a”guﬁsés‘ﬂésiiiézé’ze $gsi2fil
Rustralia  |7eg (20046 0.34 0.17 0.34 0 0320 28 56 0,29 034 0.34 0,56 028 0.30 6 0.36 0,56 031 0211056 0188 0.36 0.13
Bangladesh 037 034 033 0.28 0.12 0.29 23 013034025 021035 020 017 025 022 016 035 .15

Bhutan 36 0.16

0.25 0.24 21 0.26 0.25 0.15 0.36

Cooklslands
Fijl

French
Polynesia

0.38

0.34 0.24

0.27 0.32 0.31 0.18@0.37 0.38

Guam 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25

0.34 (

India - AirTel
India-
Reliance

Japan
Macau ) 0.22
Malaysia

Maldlves
Mongolla

m‘ 0.17
0.21
0.&8‘ 0.10 0

0.33 0.32 0.31

0 39‘ 0.17 0.38
3 0.30
0.16 0.33 0.00 0.28

0.19

Nepal
New Zeatand

0.38

Phillppines

Singapore

SriLanka 0.21 0.21

LIRNEasia
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Sending SMS: ASEAN countries offering lower rates on average

High

Level of
Discrimination in
price offered
(standard
deviation)

Classification of Outgoing SMS by roaming country

Bangladesh, Pakistan

Macau, Taiwan

Maldives, Nepal

Mongolia

Bhutan, Sri Lanka

China, Japan

Afghanistan, India

Hong Kong SAR

Low

Average Price Paid by

Roaming Customer

High
=\

A

LIRNEasia
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Some consistency irrespective of type of call/SMS. E.g. Many SE
Asian countries repeatedly in Lower Left Quadrant (cheap, don’t
discriminate). Many E Asian countries in left column (cheap)

Countries falling into same quadrant at least 67% of the instances

High
Maldives
Mongolia
Korea Nepal
Macau
Pakistan
Level of
Discrimination in
price offered
(standard China
deviation)
Japan Afghanistan
Taiwan
Vanuatu
Low Average Price Paid by High

z LIRNEasia

www.lirneasia.net
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Roaming Customer k/
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The EU Directive on Roaming has eliminated the variability of
prices paid by customers (when roaming in the EU)

Asia-Pacific
Other countri

=
(7]
| IO
W

= 3
0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 1.10 1.20 2.00
0.73 0.73 0.73 0.73 0.73

Belgium
Bulgar
Poland
Portugal
Slovaki
Sloveni
Spain

Austri
3 Denmark
' Estoni
Finland
France

g Cyprus

Belgium ¢.59 0.59

0.73

0.59
0.73 0.73 0.73 0.73 0.73 0.73

0.59 0.59 0.59
0.73 0.73 0.73

o
3

° o

& & Czech Republic

3 2 The Netherlands

(=]
& Germany
reec
°© o
& & Hungary
Ireland
ltaly
Latvi
f=] (=]
3 @ Lithuani
°© o
3 & Luxembourg
Malta
°© o
& 2 Romani

Bulgaria 0.73 0.73 0.73 0.73 0.73

0.59-
Cyprus 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 1.18 1.18 1.18

Czech Republic 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.69 2,25 2.25
0.14- 0.14-

Estonia 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 1.31 1.40 2.43
Finland 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60
Germany 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 1.49

<
w
i

=
=
r

Greece 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.77 1.19 1.19
Ireland 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 1.59

0.20- 0.14-

Lithuania 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.88 1.33 1.41

Luxembourg 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.53

1.40- 1.86-
Malta 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 1.17 2.10 2.10

Netherlands 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 1.75 2.25 2.25
0.68-

Romania 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.68 0.76 0.76
Slovakia 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65

Spain 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57

1.73

1.03-
Sweden 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.50 0.58 0.50 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.50 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 1.03 1.27 1.90

UK 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0."3& 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 1.37 0.85 1.99
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What do we know about the BOP & International
calls?

» Some data for LIRNEasia Teleuse @BOP survey

9
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Majority @ the BOP has access; but ownership of phones is low

South Asia South East Asia

% who have
Used phone in 98%0 94%0 92% 93% 95%%0
last 3 months

Pakistan Sri Philippin | Thailan
Lanka es d

Don’t

Own a phone
116.5 million
(29.4%)

Don't own a
phone
280.1 million
(70.6%)

Most users @ the
— BOP are non-owners §/ LIRNEasia
N

www.lirneasia.net
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Mostly local calling @ the BOP. But some International from LK
and PH. Migrant workers?

1.5 million expat workers

. : . from Sri Lanka
Type of call (local, long distance, international)

Mostly in the Middle East

0
100% I% 6% : 840,000 women and
90% - 289, 22% Bl Lev 660.000 men separated
80% . 34% from their
families...talking?
70% -
0
= 60% - O International call ™
O 50% - m Long distance call
= 40% - 78% o8% 84% I Local call
> 71% o0
30% - 0
20% -
10%
0% ‘ ‘ ‘

Pakistan India  Sri Lanka Philipines Thailand

"/"L |l K NEasia
~ www.lirneasia.net
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Profiling the BOP International Caller

» Sri Lanka: Primarily RURAL FEMALES

— With primary & secondary education
— Aged 25 -54

» Philippines: Mostly URBAN MALES
— With higher levels of education
— Below 34

» Sri Lanka: trained & untrained laborers (25 %); Farmers / agricultural workers (16%);
Housewives (13%)

» Philippines: mostly housewives (32%), those employed in services (18%) or unemployed
(17%)

9
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More international calls made by females

100.0% -

90.0% -

80.0% -

70.0% -

60.0% -

EHFemale

50.0% -
O Male

40.0% A

% of international calls

30.0% A

20.0% -

10.0% A

0.0% -

Sri Lanka Philippines NEasia
- - +~Ww.lirneasia.net
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BOP International Calls are made from Rural Sri Lanka. But urban

Philippines

% of international calls

100.0%

90.0%

80.0% -

70.0% A

60.0% -

50.0% A

40.0% -

30.0% A

20.0% -

10.0% -

0.0%

Sri Lanka

Philippines

HRural
O Urban

asia
ieasia.net
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Most international calls made by those under 44 in Sri Lanka. But
younger (under 34) in the Philippines
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Slightly higher level of educational attainment in the Philippines
than in Sri Lanka
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What phones do the BOP use to call? Public phones in S Asia.
Communal use (sharing with friends/family) in S E Asia.
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For non-owners, affordability is the biggest barrier to getting
connected

Reasons for not owning a phone
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The BOP thinks the initial cost of getting the connection (phone +
activation etc) are not affordable

Expected cost of a new phone by non-owners

Initial cost that prospective owner can afford
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But recurring costs (call charges per month) are in line with

affordability

% of users
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Many planned to purchase a phone (by 2008). 115 million new
connections, not counting 2"4 SIM cards

% of households at BOP with a telephone

150 100%
m
12
st 80%
Already own a E
phone — 100
29.4 % % 60%
(116 m) 0 e
©
2 40%
2 50
Don't own but 8
lan to buy: c
P a;S 8 (yuy = 20%
(115 m) @)
0 =,
Pakistan India Sri Lanka Philippines Thailand
m Already own something I Don't own but plan to buy

==0==Current ownership at BOP (%) = ©= Penetration at BOP by mid 2008

%

'/ LIRNEasia
4\ www.lirneasia.net

28



They planned to get new mobile phones mostly. Not fixed phones
(except in Sri Lanka)

Type of phone prospective owners would buy
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Low internet awareness...

% of bottom of the pyramid
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Equally low internet usage...

_ Thailand

Respondents at the 4 )
Used the Internet

....huge opportunity for mobile data services??

%
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Sources & Notes: International Direct Dialing Data

» Afghanistan Roshan Telecom, , Rates are applicable for calling both
Fixed and Mobile phones

» Bangladesh GrameenPhone

» Bhutan Bhutan Telecom,

, Prepaid

package IDD rates.

» India Bharti Airtel, Prepaid package Airtel Regular
IDD rates; Calls terminating on fixed lines only

» Maldives Dhiraagu,

» Nepal Spice Nepal, , Prepaid
package IDD rates

» Pakistan Mobilink GSM, , Prepaid package Jazz Budget IDD rates;
Calls terminating on fixed lines only

» Sri Lanka Dialog GSM, Rates are applicable for calling

both Fixed and Mobile phones

» Exchange rates obtained from http://finance.yahoo.com/currency on 21 May ZOOK

"71L | RNEasia
\ www.lirneasia.net
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Afghanistan Roshan Telecom

American Samoa American Samoa
Telecom

Australia Telstra

Bangladesh GrameenPhone
Bhutan Bhutan Telecom

Brunei B Mobile

Cambodia CamGSM

China China Mobile

Cook Islands Telecom New Zealand
Fiji Vodafone

French Polynesia Vini

Guam GuamCell

Hong kong CSL

Indonesia Telkomsel

India Bharti Airtel/Reliance Mobile
Japan NTT DoCoMo

Kiribati Telecom Services Kiribati Limited
Korea SK Telecom

Laos Lao Telecommunications

Macau 3

v Vv v v Vv v

v Vv Vv Vv VvV VvV Vv Vv

Sources: International Roaming Data

Malaysia Maxis
Maldives Dhiraagu

Marshall Islands National
Telecommunications Authority

Micronesia FSMTC
Mongolia MobiCom
Myanmar MPT

Nepal Spice Nepal

New Zealand Vodafone

New Caledonia Office des Postes et
Téléecommunications de Nouvelle-
Calédonie

Niue Telecom Niue

Norfolk Island Norfolk Telecom,
Northern Mariana Islands GuamCell
Pakistan Mobilink GSM

Palau Palau Mobile

Papua New Guinea Bee Mobile,
Philippines Globe Telecom

Reunion Réunion Telecom, Samoa
SamoaTel

Singapore SingTel

Solomon Islands Solomon Islands Telecom
Sri Lanka Dialog GSM

Taiwan Chunghwa Telecom

Thailand A/S

Timor L'este Timor Telecom

Tonga Tonfon

Vanuatu Telecom Vanuatu

Vietnam Viettel

All data are for August 2008

\/QURN Easia
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Sources and Notes: BB prices

. Prices quoted in local currencies converted to US dollars based on rates found at: http://www.oanda.com/convert/classic at 10/02/2008. Annual prices for a

Domestic Private Leased Circuit not inclusive of installation charges, modem/ router charges, any discounts, VAT or other taxes

. Countries are ranked according to GDP per capita obtained from the World Economic Outlook database, Oct 2007

. Also known as a tail cost

. p.a =per annum

. Cost of tail charges + 96km link charge

. The package chosen are those that have an unlimited download capacity, in the event this package was not found the closest available offering was used.

. Rates obtained from ATRA, 2007 data as reported in the earlier document, to be found at http://www.lirneasia.net/wp-contents//uploads/2007/09/bbenchmarks-

pagel-v4.pdf

. N/O- No offering was available at time of publication

. Nepal Telecom, http://www.net.np/tariff/int_tariff new.php
10.
11.
12.
13.

Radius Communications Pvt Ltd, http://www.radiusnp.com/index.php

BTTB, for a 5km link, http://www.bttb.net.bd/rates.php#broadband

Grameen Cybernet Ltd, Fibre-Optic Broadband connection, http://www.citechco.net/pro int.php

Agni Systems Ltd, Premium package, guaranteed minimum speed is 256kbps, http://www.agni.com/products/fiber.php

14. PTCL, http://www.ptcl.com.pk/contentb.php?NID=43

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.

PTCL, DSL 1MB unlimited package, http://www.ptcl.com.pk/contentp?NID=47

BSNL, http://www.bsnl.co.in/service/leased tariff.htm

BSNL, http://www.bsnl.co.in/service/dataone tariff.htm

MTNL, TriB Unlimited, http://www.mtnldelhi.in/broadband/triband tariff.htm

Bhutan Telecom, http://www.druknet.bt/btelecom/index.php?option=com_content&task=view&id=35&Itemid=62

Bhutan Telecom, DSL 15000, Data limit of 12GB, http://www.druknet.bt/btelecom/index.php?option=com content&task=view&id=64&I|temid=112

Bhutan Telecom, DSL 1000, Data limit of 500MB, Does not discriminate between corporate and home users,
http://www.druknet.bt/btelecom/index.php?option=com content&task=view&id=64&Itemid=112

SLT, for a 0-33km link
SLT, for a 33- 99km link

24. Dialog, WiMax, 2MB Corporate package, http://www.dialog.lk/en/broadband/product/wimax.htm|

25.
26.
27.

28.

29.
30.

SLT, ADSL Office, Home Express, http://www.slt.lk/data/forbusiness/115adsl.htm
Dhiraagu, http://www.dhiraagu.com.mv/tariffs/dhivehinet.php#dedicatedaccess

As per data obtained from the earlier document, to be found at http://www.lirneasia.net/wp-contents//uploads/2007/09/bbenchmarks-pagel-v4.pdf, Data not
available for this quarter.

Focus Infocomm, ROL corporate access 2MB, http://www.rol.net.mv/downloads/ROLTariffSheet.pdf, Dhiraaguwot have a 2MB package with an unlimited
offering. - .

Dhiraagu, Biz Unlimited package, http://www.dhiraagu.com.mv/tariffs/dhiveinet.php#broadband / L I R N E asila

Focus Infocomm, ROL broadband 256 value for homes, http://www.rol.net.mv/downloads/ROLTariffSheet.pdf ~ www.lirneasia.net
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Thank you. More at www.lirneasia.net
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